

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTOR'S ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms B Khushhansi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr Reegan S Bel, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.
Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.04.18

12:51:24 IST

Reason:

Respondent nos. 7,9,17,30 and 33 have failed to file

counter affidavit despite last opportunity warned for the

purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined.

-2-

Item No.27

Respondent no.8 has already filed counter affidavit.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that

steps have already been taken to effect service on

respondent nos. 1 to 6, 10 to 16, 18,19,21 to 26 and 34 to 40 as all these respondents were directed to be served through the respective standing counsel. List thereof is already available with the registry and the spare copies have duly been provided by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner. Registry to issue notices urgently.

List again on 21.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar