

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CABINET SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 165581/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1363/2019 (X)

Date : 20-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For the appearing parties:

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, AG.
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.
Mr. Aman Lakhi, ASG.
Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankush Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. BV Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, aAdv.
Mr. Jaideep Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mrs. G.Indira, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T.Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Madhiv K. Sawant, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Khanna, Adv. for
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna , Adv.
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, adv.
Mr. Karthik R., Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasoma Bachu, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Singh AAG.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bosse, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Av.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Smita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anu B., Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Y. Einchen, Adv.
Mr. Narender, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji J. Kodankandath, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Anwesh Saha, Adv.
Mr. F.A. Ayyubi, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, Adv.

Mr. J. Andrews, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Aqscotois, Adv.
Piyoharold Jaimon, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasurbramanian, Adv.

Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Dr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 31.1.2020 by which date we request the learned counsel for the parties to submit a list of issues arising in these petitions so that the matters can be heard issue wise if so required.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR CUM PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER