

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CABINET SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 165581/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1363/2019 (X)

Date : 31-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For the parties:

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, AOR
Mr. Osama Abbasi, Adv.
Ms. Romsha Sham, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
Ms. Smita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankush Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul J., Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

	Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Ms. Anu K.Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
For State of A.P.	Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
For State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Jaideep Khanna, Adv.
For State of Gujarat	Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv. Ms. Vishaka, Adv.
For U.T. OF J & K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
For State of Meghalaya	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
For State of Maharashtra	Mr. Prashant S. Kenjale, adv. Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
For State of Mizoram	Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, adv. Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
For State of T.N.	Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna , Adv. Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv. Ms. Uma Prasoma Bachu, Adv. Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
For State of Sikkim	Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Yeshi Rinchhin, Adv. Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
For State of	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Talanganana	Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
For State of Nagaland	Mrs. K.Enatoli Sema,Adv. Mr. Amit Kr. Singh,Adv. Ms. Madhvi Kumar Sawant, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv. Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Khanna, Adv. Mr. M. Kumar, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR Mr. Abhishek, AOR Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Mishu Upendra, Adv. Mr. K.V.Kharlyngdoh,Adv.
For State of Uttarakhand	Dr. Rajiv Nanda,AOR Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey,Adv.
For State of West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv. Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
for U.T. Andaman & Nicobar	Ms. G. Indira, AOR
For State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. S.C. Verma, AG Mr. Sumeer Sodhi,Adv. Mr. Ashish Tiwari,Adv. Mr. Aarzoo A., Adv.
For State of Manipur	Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
For State of Puducherry	Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S.Prabu Ramasurbramanian,Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
For Intervenor	Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jaimon Andrews,Adv. Mr. Piyoharold Jaimon,Adv. Mr. Sandeep Thakur, Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv. Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Impleading parties	Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR Mr. Abdul K., Adv.
------------------------	--

For State of Punjab	Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv. Mr. Shivodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
---------------------	---

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Our last order seems to have been misunderstood. We request the counsel for the parties to sit together and formulate the main issues which arise in these cases.

List on 10th February, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER